
DESCRIPTION: Moon Roof Wind Deflector

APPLICATION: QX70

PART NUMBER: 999D4 EV000

KIT CONTENTS:

A B C D E F

Moon Roof Wind Deflector

Metal Clip

GENUINE PARTS

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

B

Item

A

QTY

2

1

2.

3.

4.

2

D

E

C Nut

Screw

Shoulder Washer

1.

2

2

F 2

G 1

Description

Abrasive Resistant Tape

Alcohol Wipe

H 1 Installation Instructions Replacement Template

A B C D E F

TOOLS REQUIRED:

● masking tape ● Clean rag ● Tape measure

● 10mm wrench ● 4mm hex drive (allen wrench)

PRE-INSTALLATION NOTES:

● 

● Do not over tighten screws.

Clean moonroof deflector with a solution of mild dishwashing soap and water using a soft cloth or 

chamois.
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